Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999.

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:15 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

T T T

50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10
60
50
40
30
20
10

16'1 1E)° 161 162 163 1<')4
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -2074
mx: 1150
u:-13.2
0:41.0

Channel 1
mn: -1517
mx: 1354
u: -23.8
o:114.0

Channel 2
mn: -4338
mx: 4229
u: -25.8
0:145.5



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 88/144

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:27 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

1 1

palaaasleny

25
20

15

10

20
15

104

T T
87.4 87.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

87.2

87.4 87.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

87.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

20 4

Power spectra

50

2N Wb
o O o o

(o]
o o

2N W A G
o o o o o

2N W A g O
o O O o O o

100 100 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -1193

mx: 880
u:-13.2
0:41.0

Channel 1
mn: -1517
mx: 1354
u: -23.8
0:115.4

Channel 2
mn: -4338
mx: 3499
u:-25.9
0:152.3

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 104/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:28 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

} 1 1 1 1

1000

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607

N
o
Pl

20

50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10

100 100 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -1019

mx: 964

u:-13.2

0:44.4

Channel 1
mn: -1308
mx: 1077
u: -23.8
o: 115.0

Channel 2
mn: -3990
mx: 4229
u: -25.8
0:154.4



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 120/144
Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:29 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

! 1 1 1 1

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
° 500 __ 50+ !
T 2 g 40 - 5
£s 0 5 30-
f__ﬁ = ] % 20 4
O F -5004 * 10
: T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 0
] 60 7]
500 3 1
— ] o 404
T 2 0 oA ]
E S ] 5 204
& s -500 4 = ]
O 1 ﬂ? 04
-1000 4 -20
80 7
N & 607
—_ & el 1
£ g 7
& s $ 207
O + o E
T T T T -20 ] bt bt bt -
119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999 Frequency (Hz)
254 L N L L 50
. Channel 0
T _ 40 mn: -916
o X m
s ) .
g ? s 30 mx: 762
&S g 20 p:-13.2
o T < 40.4
9] a: 40.
T 10
0
60
Channel 1
~N 50
T —_ mn: -1072
- < D 40
3 = Z mx: 737
£Eg g 30
8 § g W -23.2
© 3 T 20 0:114.0
[T
10
— 60 Channel 2
T _. 50 mn: 2346
N X )
g ? % 40 mx: 3753
[} .
8 qé g 3 W -25.3
o o o oo 0:150.1
(VR
10

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 102/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:30 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T T T
101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

108 10* 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

50

Channel 0
40 mn: -1138
30 mx: 828
20 u:-13.3
10 0:54.5

0

60

Channel 1
50

mn: -1032
40 mx: 1299
30 W -23.8
20 0:114.5
10
60 Channel 2
50 mn: -3068
40 mx: 3657
30 u: -25.8
20 0:152.8
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 73/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:30 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

1 1

T T

72.4 72.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

72.0

72.2

72.4 72.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

72.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607

40

50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10

100 100 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -740

mx: 837
u:-13.2
0:42.0

Channel 1
mn: -992
mx: 949
u: -23.8
o:115.3

Channel 2
mn: -3568
mx: 2805
u:-25.9
0:149.0

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 123/144

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:31 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin
Power spectra

1000_; 1 1 1 1 1 60
500 3 i 3 P
o E 4
T L 03 e | — ]L 3 40
€ 5 -5001 [ 3 5 ]
5 E -1000 5 E % 20
-1500 3 E o ]
-2000 3 r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r - 0]
1000 4 607
] = 404
2y 500 g8 "
§ S g 20-:
c = 2 ]
o F o 07
20
807 F
N 7 60 3
° 2 o ] [
£ g 3 0 ]
g s s 204 3
O a 04 F
T T T T -20 bt bt bt - C
122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999 Frequency (Hz)
S il 50
. Channel 0
o g = 40 mn: -2074
? E Z 30 mx: 1150
s g 5] .
£ % % 20 u:-13.2
[3) g o 0:46.0
w 10
0
60
— Channel 1
I - 50 mn: -1067
T > T 40 mx: 1125
g 2 5 .
&8s g 30 W -23.5
g a 0:121.5
I 20
10
— 60 Channel 2
N g = 50 mn: -3429
E \5 T 40 mx: 3170
£ 5 2 3 H: -25.6
© g g o: 163.4
s 20
10

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 19/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:32 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

1 1

paalaas ool

T T

18.4 18.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

18.2

18.4 18.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

18.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

60 7
50 4
40 4
304

Power spectra

50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10

60
50
40
30
20
10

100 100 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -719

mx: 918

u: -13.0

0:43.6

Channel 1
mn: -1016
mx: 840
u: -23.8
o:115.2

Channel 2
mn: -2992
mx: 3322
u: -25.8
0:152.3



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:33 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

1 1

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 89/144

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40- :
30 4
204
101 -
0
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
807
60
40
204
0]
-20 ] bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -608
30 mx: 560
20 u:-13.2
10 0:40.0
0
60
Channel 1
50
mn: -838
40 mx: 602
30 W -23.8
20 0:114.6
10
60 Channel 2
50 mn: -1601
40 mx: 2791
30 H:-25.8
20 0:148.7
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 76/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:34 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T T T
75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

1 1

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

20 4

Power spectra

BN W
o O O

(o]
o o

2N W b G
o O O o o

2N W A g 9
o O O o o o

100 100 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -532

mx: 557
u:-13.2
0:39.8

Channel 1
mn: -699
mx: 709
u: -23.8
0:114.3

Channel 2
mn: -2287
mx: 2366
u: -25.8
0:147.2

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49776 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999. Part 103/144

Processed Sun Dec 21 01:34:35 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_002632__dat00.bin

100

Channel 0
TM units

300 3
200 1
100

Channel 1
TM units
o

-100
-200
-300

200
100

-100
-200
-300 |

Channel 2
TM units

T T T T
102.4 102.6
Time (S) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

102.0

ﬁI|MIf||-|iIIH\Mi'\I-TN'I Qo
W .ﬂ‘.nh.. Vi,
i gy gt

e

i T

T gk T T A i
LR LR SN das 1 wu,.‘u

T TRTE P X
e b b ST

P SR

Ll e

m.:wp pho

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

% T nAEr BB LE B

A d e T
ANad g e

TR

Aiﬁ'l m-wa.v.-ulll LR

b ‘wn il

= N
(4] o
Laaaalaaa,

i

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

T
il ‘-: rﬁﬁ FEE P W

u.'u i 1
o BTl

AL .l i o
\ Tl
S ST o

AL st e

25

TR T

) .lIiu.n mﬁhMHmiﬁn ‘i'

i B e

20

15

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

10

ik AR

. '#‘m'rﬁﬁnyluln‘ﬁ-im:”\ -\‘ulm‘-n‘;:‘m.'l‘
Nt ] R T I Tl M

v Tk

T
102.4 102.6
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T00:26:33.356.999

102.2

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

T T T ul
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -259
mx: 188
p:-13.1
0:51.0

Channel 1
mn: -299
mx: 288
u: -23.8
0:113.9

Channel 2
mn: -319
mx: 275
u: -25.8
0:145.4



